OP \$40.00 2993636

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM351938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strategic Technologies, Inc.		09/19/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Strategic Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	700 N.W. 107TH AVENUE, SUITE 400	
City:	MIAMI	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33172	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2993636	STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4693171100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4693171060

Email: cbrazell@slatesharwell.com

Correspondent Name: Colbie Brazell

Address Line 1: 1700 Pacific, Suite 3800
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1200-3007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colbie Brazell
SIGNATURE:	/Colbie Brazell/
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2015

Total Attachments: 3

900334872

source=Strategioc Technologies Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Strategioc Technologies Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=Strategioc Technologies Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0727



CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

INTO

STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Florida corporation, into a Florida limited liability company in accordance with Sections 607.1112 and 608.439, Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Converting Entity").
- 2. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Converting Entity was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida is June 27, 1994, under Document No. P94000047928.
- 3. The name of the Florida limited liability company into which the Converting Entity is being converted, as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization, is STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC (the "Converted Entity").
- 4. The conversion of the Converting Entity into the Converted Entity shall be effective as of 11:59 P.M. (Eastern Time) on September 19, 2008.
- 5. The conversion of the Converting Entity into the Converted Entity is in accordance with Sections 607.1112 and 607.1113 of the Florida Business Corporation Act and Sections 608.439 and 608.4403 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.
- 6. A Plan of Conversion was duly adopted by the Converting Entity in accordance with the provisions of Section 607.1112(6) of the Florida Business Corporation Act.
- 7. The principal business of the Converted Entity is 700 N.W. 107th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33172.
- 8. The Converted Entity agrees to pay any shareholders of the Converted Entity having appraisal rights the amount to which they are entitled under Sections 607.1301 through 607.1333 of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

Dated: September 15, 2008.

STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Florida corporation

David J. Kaiserman, President

STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

David J. Kaiserman, Authorized

Representative

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0728



ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES 11.

- STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
- 1. The name of the limited liability company is STRATEGIC TECHNOLOGIES LLC.
- 2. The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the limited liability company are 700 N.W. 107th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33172.
- 3. The name and street address of the registered agent of the limited liability company are C T Corporation System at 1200 South Pine Island Road, Plantation, Florida 33324.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Organization have been executed by the below named authorized representative of the member of the limited liability company effective as of the 15th day of September, 2008.

David J. Kaiserman,

Authorized Representative

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature

CONNIE BRYAN SECRETARY.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005602 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 08/19/2015